02-23-2000

RECEIVED

2000 JAN 10 AM 11: 06

OPR/FINANCE

101273032
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited today with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Laurie A. Wurtz

January 4, 2000

	•			D	ate		7				
								D	ocket 8	0223W	VFN
							U.S. DEPART	TMENT OF C			
MODIFIED 2-15-93			PATE	NTS O	NLY						
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼		<u> </u>									
1. Name of conveying part Assignor # 1: Dou Assignor # 2: Mic Assignor # 3: Mic	iglas O. H hael K. R	logers					1-	10-	00		
2. Name and address of rec											
Name: Eastman Kodak	Company		City:	Rocheste	er		State:	<u>NY</u>	Zip:	14650	0-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance:	$ \mathbf{x} $	Assignme	nt	Ot	her:						
Assignment Execution Assignor # 1: Dec Assignor # 2: Dec Assignor # 3: Dec	ember 8 ember 20 ember 20	, 1999 , 1999									
4. Application number(s) o	-			9/443,799							
If this document is being file	_	-	plication, th	e execution	date of the a	pplication	is the same	e as the exe	cution		
date of the Assignment, unless sta											
5. Name and address of par	ty to who	om correspo	ondence c	oncerning	documen	t should	be maile	ed:			
Name: Thomas H. Close			Add	Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff					.ff		
City: Rochester			S	State: NY Zip			Zip:	14650-2201			
6. The total number of app	ications a	and patents	involved	is one (1)	unless sta	ited as fo	ollows:				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h		3		closed				charged	to deposit	account	
8. Eastman Kodak Compar	v Denosi	t account n	umber: ()5-0225							
o. Lustinan Rodak Compan	J Deposi	t decedant i	amoer. <u>c</u>	, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>							
			DO N	OT USE TH	IS SPACE						
											·
9. Statement and signature To the best of my know of the original docume.	ledge and	d belief, the	e foregoin	g informai	tion is tru	e and co	rrect and	d any atto	ached cop	y is a trı	ие сору
I aurie Δ W	Jurtz		180	11210	01	1)/12	Ya	1	Show	الم المام	1 200
Laurie A. Wurtz Name of Person Signing				~~	Signat	ure	√ >		Jarui	Date	1, vecc
011 910011			ı				4	'		J	
							tal number	of pages in	cluding cov	er shect:	2

09443799 00000334 050225 02/22/2000 TTON11

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 010558 FRAME: 0484**

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

CR READER WITH VERTICAL SCANNING

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on	the date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by : an international application for patent by :	
Assignor # 1: Douglas O. Hall	Date & Lee 99
Assignor # 2: Michael K. Rogers	Date 20 Dec 99
Assignor # 3: Michael J. Poccia	Date Zo Dec 99
provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of the treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessal maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possess testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may	already filed as her with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart tonal, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ations, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to ese applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, se applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may yor its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in any to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to a designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, ion relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in the man Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be dance with the laws of the State of New York, USA.
Signature of Assignor # 1 Douglas O. Hall	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: Free 79 Witnessed: Laura a. Wirg	
Signature of Assignor # 2 Michael K. Rogers	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 20 Dec 99 Witnessed: Lachie a. Westy	
Signature of Assignor # 3 Michael J. Poccia Date: 20 Dec 99	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Witnessed Suchic a. Willett.	

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 010558 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 01/10/2000